TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 10/23/2015 900341989

ETAS ID: TM359838

Syramot various various	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chrome Systems, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chrome Data solutions, LP	
Street Address:	700 NE Multnomah Street	
City:	Portland .	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	Limited Parmiship DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2600433	PC CARBOOK
Registration Number:	2503037	CHROME CARBOOK
Registration Number:	2459440	CHROME
Registration Number:	2461319	CHROME
Registration Number:	2477938	THE CHROME STANDARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

jenna.sleefe@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name:

Jenna Sleefe

Address Line 1:

909 n. sepulveda blvd., 11th floor

Address Line 4:

el segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenna Sleefe	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna Sleefe/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks - US - Chrome Systems to Chrome Data - 06-30-2015 - EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0813 P \$140.00 2600433

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chrome Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon 97232 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Registration No. 2,600,433	PC CARBOOK
U.S. Registration No. 2,503,037	CHROME CARBOOK
U.S. Registration No. 2,459,440	CHROME
U.S. Registration No. 2,461,319	
U.S. Registration No. 2,477,938	

(the "Trademark Registrations").

WHEREAS, Chrome Data Solutions, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 700 NE Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon 97232 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registrations, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

Dated this 30 day of June, 2015.

CHROME SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Gary Papilsky

Tide: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

16003716.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 10/23/2015